

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 9111

[From the judgment and order 30.4.2009 in Crl. O.P. No. 23456 of
207 OF THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS]

R.RAVISHANKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUL & ORS. Respondent(s)

[for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Chandel, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master