

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4309/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in CRLOP No.23456/2007  
of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS)

R.RAVISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv. for  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, advocate for the petitioner,  
prays and is granted one week time from today for filing  
spare copies of the special leave petition.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master