

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4309/2011

R.RAVISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the parties.

Dasti is awaited in respect of respondent No.1 and inspite of reasonable chances, no compliance/progress submitted till date. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4 has already come on record.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |