

d
ITEM NO.49

Court No.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4309/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in CRLOP No.23456/2007, of
The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

R.RAVISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Hari Haran, Adv. appears for the petitioner and
undertakes to take steps in terms of the previous order of this court
dated 30.01.2013 and undertakes to take steps for service on
respondent No. 1.

Needful be done within two weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(INdu Pokhriyal))
| |Court Master

|
|