

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4309 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11038, 11039 & 11040 OF 2011
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Petition and
exemption from filing official translation)

R. RAVISHANKAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ARUL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default dated 27th September, 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 28th October, 2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

“PERUSED OFFICE REPORT DATED 27.09.2013.

**LEARNED COUNSEL FOR THE PETITIONER PRAYS FOR AND IS GRANTED A
WEEK’S TIME TO FILE AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE ON RESPONDENT NO. 1.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Vikash Singh, counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of service on Respondent No. 1, till date.

The default of the counsel is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cs/c2