

b

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4309/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in CRLOP No.23456/2007
of the HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

R.RAVISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted to the petitioner to
comply with the Office Report.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Usha Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|