

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4309/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in CRLOP No.23456/2007, of
The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

R.RAVISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.(N.P.)
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. A. Santa Kumaran, Adv. (N.P.)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though none has appeared to assist the Court, yet Ms.
Vanita Chandrakant Giri, learned counsel submits that she has
instruction to appear on behalf of respondent no. 2.

However, regard being had to the facts of the case, three
weeks' time is granted to file affidavit of dasti service.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master