

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4309/2011

R.RAVISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri,Adv.
Mr. A.Santa Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave
of this Court for deleting the name of respondent
no.1.

In view of the aforesaid the name of respondent
no.1 stands deleted from the array of parties at the
risk of the petitioner.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER