

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4309 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11038, 11039 & 11040 OF 2011

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the
Special Leave Petition and exemption from filing official
translation)

R. RAVISHANKAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

K. MANI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass following order:-

"Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the four respondents. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, standing counsel for the state has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 4 State. (Counter Affidavit has been included in special leave petition paper books). Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have been served as A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance, till date. Respondent No. 1 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's order dated 15th April, 2014.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR